

REGISTERED

Office of the Executive Engineer, B&R Division, HP PWD Kalpa District Kinnaur (HP)

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in E mail:- hp-kin@nic.in

Phone No:- 01786-226027 Fax:- 01786-226027.

No:- PW/KNR-E-Tender/2026-
To

7961-63

Dated:- 3-9-2026

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
HP.PWD. Shimla-2.

Subject:-

Publication of Tender Notice (OFFLINE)

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender of works costing above 1 upto 5.00 Lakh as given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on the departmental website as per notification vide Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B) 1/2020 dated 16-07-2021 and even file No. 1/2024 dated 03-01-2024, 03-01-2025 and 1/2024-241828 dated 17-07-2025 and PWD-B-A 0(3)/8/2025-300858 dated 09-10-2025, even file No. 300858 dated 13-11-2025, 08-12-2025 and even file No. 241828 dated 02-02-2026. The works mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and public interest.

Encl:- NIT, Schedule of Quantity
& Certificate.


Executive Engineer,
Kalpa Division,
HP.PWD. Kalpa

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 11th Circle, HP.PWD. Rampur Bushahr.
2. Copy to Drawing Branch in this office.


Executive Engineer,
Kalpa Division,
HP. PWD, Kalpa.

HP.P.W.D. TENDER NOTICE (offline)

Sealed item rate offline tender on form PWD-6 & 8 are hereby invited on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh by the **Executive Engineer, Kalpa Division, HP,PWD; Kalpa** for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HP.PWD; so as to reach in the office of the Executive Engineer Kalpa Division HP.PWD. Kalpa on or before **14-09-2026 up to 10.30 A.M.** and shall be opened on the same day at **11:00 AM** in presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives. The tender form documents can be had from this office (Kalpa Division, HPPWD Kalpa) against cash payment (Non-refundable) on **11-09-2026 upto 4:00 P.M.** No application for issue of tender forms will be received on **11-09-2026 after 4:00 PM.** If the office happens to be closed on the above mentioned dates, the tenders will be sold/opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. The Earnest Money in the shape of National Saving Certificate, F.D.R.s any Post office/Bank in H.P. duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer, Kalpa Division, HP.PWD. Kalpa must accompany with each tenders. Conditional tenders and application (For purchase of tender forms) received without Earnest Money summarily be rejected. The officer of the tenders shall be kept open for 120 days. The Executive Engineer Reserves (Right to accept or to reject any) or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

Sr. No	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Time allowed	Cost of form	Eligible class of contractor
1	C/O Asrang to Porang Kanda road in G.P. Asrang Distt. Kinnaur H.P.(SH:-Providing protection work R/Wall in G.I. wire crate at RD. 0/000 to 0/080).	4,95,252/-	10,000/-	One Month	350/-	"C" & "D" Class
2	C/O Asrang to Porang Kanda road in G.P. Asrang Distt. Kinnaur H.P.(SH:-Providing protection work R/Wall and B/Wall in RR Masonry at RD0/090 to 0/150)	4,99,885/-	10,000/-	One Month	350/-	"C" & "D" Class
3	C/O Asrang to Porang Kanda road in G.P. Asrang Distt. Kinnaur H.P.(SH:-Providing protection work R/Wall in G.I. wire crate at RD. 0/310 to 0/360).	4,95,464/-	10,000/-	One Month	350/-	"C" & "D" Class
4	C/O Asrang to Porang Kanda road in G.P. Asrang Distt. Kinnaur H.P.(SH:-Providing protection work R/Wall in G.I. wire crate at RD. 0/240 to 0/310)	4,96,427/-	10,000/-	One Month	350/-	"C" & "D" Class
5	Restoration of rain damages of Bailey Bridge over Kirang Khad at Lipka in Distt, Kinnaur H.P (SH:- Hiring of Hydraulic excavator (L&T) for removal of debris at RD 0/00 to 0/060	4,98,400/-	10,000/-	One Month	350/-	"C" & "D" Class
6	Repair and maintenance of AAM Health Care Center at Asrang, Distt. Kinnaur (H.P) (SH: Providing steel railing, Paint, CC Drain and R/Wall etc).	4,99,955/-	10,000/-	One Month	350/-	"C" & "D" Class

Terms and conditions:-

Following documents should accompany the application for tenders:-

1. Copy of valid enlistment/renewal order.
2. Copy of GST Registration No.
3. Proof of Valid E.P.F accounts Number allotted by the Provident Fund Commissioner Shimla and copy of PAN Number.
4. Ambiguous/Telegraphic/conditional tenders or tenders by fax/E-Mail shall not be entertained/considered in any case.
5. The contractors should quote the rates of each items in words as well as figures in the Schedule of quantity.
6. The earnest money must also accompany with the application for the tender documents.
7. The tender shall be issued to those contractors who have not more than two works in Hand.

Condition for Job No. 29 to 34 :- The Tender documents shall be issued to those Contractors who possessed Excavator-Cum-Loader (JCB) in good condition alongwith required accessories/attachments for removal of snow/debris during snow fall in the area and undertaking should be submitted by participating Contractors along with Copy of valid Registration of machine.


Executive Engineer,
Kalpa Division,
HP. PWD, Kalpa.
Dated:-  3-9-2028

No.:- PW/KNR-E-Tender/NIT/2026-

7448-60

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD. Shimla-2.
2. The Deputy Commissioner, Kinnaur District at Reckong Peo.
3. The Sub Divisional Officer (Civil) Kalpa at Reckong Peo.
4. The Superintending Engineer, 11th Circle, HP.PWD. Rampur Bushahr.
5. The Block Development Officer, Kalpa at Reckong Peo.
6. The Chairman, Zila Parishad, Kinnaur District at Reckong Peo.
7. The Chairman, Panchayat Samiti Kalpa at Reckong Peo.
8. Drawing Branch in this office.
9. All the Contractors under this Division.
10. Notice Board.


Executive Engineer,
Kalpa Division,
HP. PWD. Kalpa.

CERTIFICATE

Certified that the Tender for works called vide this office Letter No. PW/KNR/E-Tender/2026- 7948-60 dated 03-9-2026 and Six numbers of works are of urgent nature and essential for public safety or restoration of infrastructure and public interest.


**Executive Engineer,
Kalpa Division,
HP.PWD. Kalpa.**


SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost :- 4,95,252/-
 Earnest Money :- 10000/-
 Time One Month

name of work:- C/O Asrang to PorangKande road in G.P. Asrang Distt. Kinnaur H.P. (SH:- Providing protection work
 Wall in GI wire crate at Rd 0/000 to 0/080)

S. No.	Description of items	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
			In Fig. In Words		
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specification Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of slumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. Ordinary soil Upto 3m depth. including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts, as per PWD specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	44.00	₹ 280.25 Two Hundred Eighty Rupees and Twenty Five Paise Only	Per Cubic meter	₹ 12,331.00
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301. including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts, as per PWD specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	156.00	₹ 3,095.65 Three Thousand Ninety Five Rupees and Sixty Five Paise Only	Per Cubic meter	₹ 4,82,921.00
				Total =	495252.00
	Total in figures:-			Four Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Two Rupees Only	
	Total in Words:-				
	Quoted percentage rate upto three Digits:-		(+)/(-)		

Executive Engineer,
 Kalpa Division (B&R),
 HP.PWD Kalpa.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost :- 4,99,885/-
Earnest Money :- 10000/-
Time One Month

name of work:- C/O Asrang to PoranjKande road in G.P. Asrang Distt. Kinnaur H.P. (SH:- Providing protection work
Wall and B/wall in RR masonry at RD 0/090 To 0/150)

Sr. No.	Description of items	Qty.	Rate	In Words	Unit	Amount
			In Fig.			
1	Stone masonry in cement mortar for substructure complete as per drawing & technical specification Clauses 702, 704, 1202, and 1204. Random rubble masonry in cement mortar 1:6. including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts, as per PWD specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	95.00	₹ 5,040.05	Five Thousand Forty Rupees and Five Paise Only	Per Cubic meter	₹ 4,78,805.00
2	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7. including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts, as per PWD specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	78.00	₹ 270.25	Two Hundred Seventy Rupees and Twenty Five Paise Only	Each	₹ 21,080.00
	Total in figures:-				Total =	499885.00
	Total in Words:-					
	Quoted percentage rate upto three Digits:-					

Four Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Five Rupees Only

(+)/(-)

Executive Engineer,
Kalpa Division (B&R),
HP.PWD Kalpa.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost :- 4,95,464/-

Earnest Money :- 10000/-
Time One Month

Name of work:- C/O Asrang to PorangKande road in G.P. Asrang Distt. Kinnaur H.P. (SH:- Providing protection work R/Wall in GI wire crate at Rd 0/310 to 0/360)

Sr. No.	Description of items	Qty.	Rate	In Words	Unit	Amount
			In Fig.			
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specification Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of slumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. Ordinary soil Upto 3m depth. including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts, as per PWD specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	55.80	₹ 280.25	Two Hundred Eighty Rupees and Twenty Five Paise Only	Per Cubic meter	₹ 15,638.00
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301. including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts, as per PWD specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	155.00	₹ 3,095.65	Three Thousand Ninety Five Rupees and Sixty Five Paise Only	Per Cubic meter	₹ 479,826.00
	Total in figures:-				Total =	495464.00
	Total in Words:-					
	Quoted percentage rate upto three Digits:-					

Executive Engineer,
Kalpa Division (B&R),
HP. PWD, Kalpa.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- C/O Asrang to PorangKande road in G.P. Asrang Distt. Kinnaur H.P. (SH:- Providing protection work R/Wall in GI wire crate at Rd 0/240 to 0/310)

Estimated Cost :- 4,96,427/-
Earnest Money :- 10000/-
Time One Month

Sr. No.	Description of items	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Fig.	In Words		
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specification Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of slumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. Ordinary soil Upto 3m depth. including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts, as per PWD specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	62.00	₹ 280.25	Two Hundred Eighty Rupees and Twenty Five Paise Only	Per Cubic meter	₹ 17,376.00
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301. including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts, as per PWD specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	155.00	₹ 3,090.65	Three Thousand Ninety Rupees and Sixty Five Paise Only	Per Cubic meter	₹ 4,79,051.00
Total in figures:-					Total =	496427.00
Total in Words:-					Four Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Seven Rupees Only	
Quoted percentage rate upto three Digits:-					(+)/(-)	

Executive Engineer,
 Kalpa Division (B&R),
 HP.PWD, Kalpa.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost :- 4,98,400/-

Earnest Money :- 10,000/-

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages of Bailey Bridge over Kiran Khad at Lippa in Distt. Kinnaur (H.P.)

(SH:-Hirring of Hydraulic excavator (L&T) for removal of dabries. RD 0/00 to 0/060)

Sr. No.	Description of items	Qty.	Rate	In Words		Unit	Amount
			In Fig.	Four Hundred Only	Thousand Fifty Rupees		
1	Hirring of One No. Hydraulic excavator L&T in working condition Hyundai / L & T Make, (excavator bucket with 360 degree rotation) on hire charges basis at the site of work for removal of slips, slush and boulder mix dabries in all classification of soil, filling of depression etc. including P.O.L, repair charges and establishment charges or running staff wages for minimum six hours per day. The actual working hours shall be counted for payment. Any damages to the private/public property during the work shall be the absolutely responsibility of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per the entire stisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts, as per PWD specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	112.00	₹ 4,450.00	Four Hundred Only	Thousand Fifty Rupees	Per Hours	₹ 498,400.00
	Total in figures:-					Total =	498400.00
	Total in Words:-						
	Quoted percentage rate upto three Digits:-						

Executive Engineer,
Kalpa Division (B&R),
HP.PWD, Kalpa.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost :- 4,99,955/-

Earnest Money :- 10000/-
Time Two Month

Name of work:- Repair and maintence of AAM Health Care Center at Asrang, Distt. Kinnaur, (H.P.)(SH:- Providing steel railing, Paint, CC Drain and R/wall etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of items	Qty.	Rate	In Words	Unit	Amount
			In Fig.			
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (within all lead and lift including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts, as per PWD specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.00	₹ 270.55	Two Hundred Seventy Rupees and Fifty Five Paise Only	Per Cubic meter	₹ 5,682.00
2	Making plinth protection 50mm thick of cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand: 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) over 75mm thick bed of dry brick ballast 40 mm nominal size, well rammed and consolidated and grouted with fine sand, including necessary excavation, levelling & dressing & finishing the top smooth. including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts, as per PWD specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.00	₹ 814.35	Eight Hundred Fourteen Rupees and Thirty Five Paise Only	Per Square meter	₹ 24,431.00
3	Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works. including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts, as per PWD specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1206.00	₹ 125.75	One Hundred Twenty Five Rupees and Seventy Five Paise Only	Kg	₹ 151,655.00

4	Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @0.90 ltr/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture. including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts, as per PWD specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	35.00	₹ 133.25	One Hundred Thirty Three Rupees and Twenty Five Paise Only	Per Square meter	₹ 4,664.00
5	15mm cement plaster in single coat on fair side of brick/concrete/stone walls in pattern upto floor two level including arrises, internal rounded angles, chamfers and/or rounded angles not exceeding 80mm in girth and finished even and smooth. including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts, as per PWD specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	₹ 322.65	Three Hundred Twenty Two Rupees and Sixty Five Paise Only	Per Square meter	₹ 6,453.00
6	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete. including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts, as per PWD specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	₹ 122.01	One Hundred Twenty Two Rupees and One Paise Only	Per Square meter	₹ 2,440.00
7	Painting with Premium acrylic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: Two or more coats on new work. including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts, as per PWD specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	₹ 135.86	One Hundred Thirty Five Rupees and Eighty Six Paise Only	Per Square meter	₹ 2,717.00

Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203.P.C.C grade M 10.(i) Nominal mix 1:3:6. including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts, as per PWD specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	50.00	₹ 6,038.25	Six Thousand Thirty Eight Rupees and Twenty Five Paise Only	Per Cubic meter	₹ 301,913.00
Total in figures:-				Total =	499955.00
Total in Words:-	Four Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Five Rupees Only				
Quoted percentage rate upto three Digits:-	(+)/(-)				


 Executive Engineer,
 Kalpa Division (B&R),
 HP.PWD, Kalpa.